100/1000 BASE MODULES
Features：
● Compliant with IEEE 802.3af standard for 1000Base-T.
● Suitable for PoE applications(350mA@48V continouos).
● Primary inductance(Lp)350uH min.@ 100KHz,0.1Vrms,8mA .
● LL:0.5uH Max @100KHz, 0.1V;Cww:30pF Max@100KHz, 0.1V
● Balance Inductance (BL) 0.1uH Max (Primary Short at 100kHz, 0.1V).
● Primary DCR:0.9ΩMax;Secondary DCR:1.2ΩMax.
● Storeage Temperature  -40℃ to +85℃, 10%~90%RH .
●  RoHS compliant.
Insertion
Loss
MHz
(dB Max)
1-100 30 60 100
HST-48001DAR -1.0 -40 -35 -30 1500VAC/1mA/60S
Crosstalk
MHz
(dB Min)
Hipot
(Vrms MIN)
1-40 40-100 1-100
 Floor 2-5,No.1 Block,WeiTai Rd.Ying Ren Shi Industry Park,ShiYan Sub-District,Bao'An ShenZhe  TEL:+86-755-29810619  FAX:+86-755-29810159  Http://www.group-tek.com File name:HST-48002SAR Rev. A
Dimension:mm(inch),Unless otherwise specified , all tolerance are+/-0.25(0.01)
-18 -12-20*lg(f/80) -30
    1000BASE-TX MAGNETICS MODULES
Electrical Specification@25℃   Operating Temperature 0 to +70℃
Part NO
Return Loss
MHz
(dB Min )
CMRR
MHz
(dB Min)
1000 BASE MODULES
®
A Leading Supplier of Magnetic Components
Schematic:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
373839404142434445464748
1C
T:
1C
T
1C
T:
1C
T
1C
T:
1C
T
1C
T:
1C
T
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
282930313233343536
1C
T:
1C
T
1C
T:
1C
T
1C
T:
1C
T
22 23 24
252627
1C
T:
1C
T
5.70(0.224)
(REF)
YYWW
GROUP-TEK
HST-48001DAR
R
1
2
48
47
26
25
23
24 5.
30
8.
900.90(0.035)
SUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
23.00(0.905)
1.00(0.039) 23.00(0.905)
28.00(1.102)
10
.9
(0
.4
29
)
(0
.2
09
)
(0
.3
50
)
28.00(1.102)
10
.9
0(
0.
42
9)
2.00(0.079)
0.40(0.016)
5.30(0.209)
8.90(0.350)
0.50(0.020)
10
.9
0(
0.
42
9)
3.00(0.118)